# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3992925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAY GANONG	05/27/2016
DONALD CRAIG WAUGH	05/27/2016
YONG MAN RO	05/30/2016
KONSTANTINOS PLATANIOTIS	05/30/2016
CHRIS STUDHOLME	05/30/2016

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED RECOGNITION INC.
Street Address:	901 GUELPH LINE
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7R 3N8

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15036313

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)216-3930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-216-4823

**Email:** dockettor@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

Address Line 1: PLACE VILLE MARIE

Address Line 2: 1, PLACE VILLE MARIE, #2500
Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55755185-1US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYA MEDEIROS
SIGNATURE:	/MAYAMEDEIROS/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 7** 

PATENT REEL: 039343 FRAME: 0677

503946269

ource=ASSIGNMENT1#page1.tif
ource=ASSIGNMENT1#page2.tif
ource=ASSIGNMENT1#page3.tif
ource=ASSIGNMENT1#page4.tif
ource=ASSIGNMENT1#page5.tif
ource=ASSIGNMENT1#page6.tif
ource=ASSIGNMENT1#page7.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, GANONG, Ray; WAUGH, Donald Craig; MAN RO, Yong; PLATANIOTIS, Konstantinos and STUDHOLME, Chris, whose full post office addresses are 145 Edgewater Drive, Unit 5, Stoney Creek, Ontario, L8E 5W6, Canada; 332 Creek Path Avenue, Oakville, Ontario, L6L 6X1, Canada; Yeolmaemaeul 8 Danji, 816-1102, Noeun-Dong, Yuseong-Gu, Daejeon, 305-768, KR; 560 Glencairn Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6B 1Z4, Canada and 104 Esterlawn Private, Ottawa, Ontario, K2A 4B5, Canada, have invented a new and useful invention entitled FACE DETECTION AND RECOGNITION for which the patent application referenced in Schedule "A" has been made.

AND WHEREAS APPLIED RECOGNITION INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, and having a registered office at 901 Guelph Line, Burlington, Ontario, L7R 3N8, Canada is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising:

AND WHEREAS the said GANONG, Ray; WAUGH, Donald Craig; MAN RO, Yong; PLATANIOTIS, Konstantinos and STUDHOLME, Chris are willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto APPLIED RECOGNITION INC., for the said FACE DETECTION AND RECOGNITION;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said GANONG, Ray; WAUGH, Donald Craig; MAN RO, Yong; PLATANIOTIS, Konstantinos and STUDHOLME, Chris by APPLIED RECOGNITION INC., of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said GANONG, Ray; WAUGH, Donald Craig; MAN RO, Yong; PLATANIOTIS, Konstantinos and STUDHOLME, Chris, the said GANONG, Ray; WAUGH, Donald Craig; MAN RO, Yong; PLATANIOTIS, Konstantinos and STUDHOLME, Chris do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto APPLIED RECOGNITION INC., its successors and assigns, all of their rights, title and interest in and

to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue, divisional, continuation or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by APPLIED RECOGNITION INC., as it would have been held and enjoyed by the said had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

THE said GANONG, Ray; WAUGH, Donald Craig; MAN RO, Yong; PLATANIOTIS, Konstantinos and STUDHOLME, Chris hereby further agree, undertake and covenant that they will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by APPLIED RECOGNITION INC., or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said inventions or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of their right, title and interest in the same may be vested in APPLIED RECOGNITION INC., its successors and assigns.

The said GANONG, Ray; WAUGH, Donald Craig; MAN RO, Yong; PLATANIOTIS, Konstantinos and STUDHOLME, Chris grants to said APPLIED RECOGNITION INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to place this document in compliance for recordation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have	hereunto executed this agreement at the
city of Stoney Creekin the Province of Ontario this	27 day of <u>May</u> 2016.
Witness:	Assignor: 0 Am
MilHollon Comers	MODI
Print Name: April Ganong	Name: Ray Ganong

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have	
city of CAN the Province of Ontario this	27 <sup>st</sup> day of <u>//4/</u> 2016.
	de de la companya de
Witness:	Assignor:
And the second s	
Sand Illand	
- Charles and the control of the con	
Print Name KAREN COOPER	Name: Donald Craig Waugh

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the partie city of \$\frac{1063.77}{2000}\$ in the Province of \$\frac{40}{200}\$	s have hereunto executed this agreement at the	
	rea this 30 day	O)
Witness:	Assignor	
Mi	Mongalo	
Print Name: Dae Hot Kim	Name: Yong Man Ro	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have h	ereunic executed this agreement at the city of
Witness . Margaran	Assignor K. N. Platanist
Print Name: Argan Margonsian	Name: Konstantinos Plataniotis

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have he	reunto executed this agreement at the city of
Cttowa in the Province of Ontario this	30 day of <u>May</u> 2016.
Witness:	Assignor
Dunda Jeil.	alt
Print Name DANIEL Fail.	Nama: Chric Shuthatma

## SCHEDULE "A"

PCT Application No: PCT/CA2014/000802
United States Patent Application No: 14/078,071
United States Patent Application No: 15/036,313
Canadian Patent Application No: 2930322
European Patent Application No: 14862194.9
Chinese Patent Application No: 201480072624.2
Indian Patent Application No: 201627020004

CAN\_DMS; \102639784\1

PATENT REEL: 039343 FRAME: 0685

**RECORDED: 08/04/2016**